SACRAMENTO HOST COMMITTEE

A California Tradition Since 1926

Over the years, many prominent Sacramentans have served on the Sacramento Host
Committee. The following is a list of past and present members and the years they have served
on the Committee:

Pat . Abare 1973-1974
Crocker National Bank

Kenneth M. Adamson 1983-1993
Capital Coors Co.

Ralph Andersen 2001-2002
REA Enterprises

M. Kenneth Anderson 1949-1958
Hale’s

Alden Anderson 1933-1944

Capital National Bank
Chairman 1933-1939

Roger J. Baccigaluppi 1987-2007
RB International
Chairman 1997-1998

Hugo E. Becker 1976-1986
Atkinson Mechanical Contractors Company

Larry R. Booth 2008-
Frank M. Booth, Inc.

Chairman 2013

Donna Bland 2017-

Golden 1 Credit Union

Clyde H. Brand 1933-1964
Downey, Brand, Seymour & Rohwer

Clarence H. Breuner 1933-1960
John Breuner Company

Roy T. Brophy 1978-1993
Roy T. Brophy & Associates, Inc.
Chairman 1991-1992



F. Frederick Brown
Brown, Stevens, ElImore & Sparre
Chairman 2007-2008

Ron Brown
Brown Construction Incorporated

L. J. Brundige
Pacific Gas & Electric Company

William A. Campbell
Campbell Construction Company

Dale R. Carlsen
Sleep Train Inc.
Chairman 2012

Benjamin F. Carter
Benden Farms

H. Steven Chase
Wells Fargo Bank

John Clauss, Jr.
Clauss & Krauss, Inc.

John Clauss, Sr.
Clauss & Krauss, Inc.

Daniel M. Cole

Cole Partners Development Company

Chairman 2011

Robert L. Cole
Goodwin-Cole Company
Chairman 2002-2003

James E. Conforti
Sutter Health Valley Area

George Conover
Hale’s

Ransom Cook
Wells Fargo Bank

George L. Cook, Jr.
El Dorado Savings Bank

George L. Cook, Sr.
El Dorado Savings Bank

2003-2008

2018-

1953-1954

1970-1987

2005-2015

2015-

1944-1955

1975-1981

1957-1969

2004-

1992-2003

2013-

1933-1947

1937-1939

2004-2009

1983-2001



William J. Coyne

Raley’s Family of Fine Stores

Gordon K. Cunningham
Bank of America

Shannon Deary-Bell
Nor-Cal Beverage Company

Cecilia Delury
Boxler & Van Erp, LLP

Eileen Diepenbrock
Diepenbrock Elkin Gleason

John V. Diepenbrock
Diepenbrock Elkin LLP
Chairman 1977-1978

Dorene Dominguez
Vanir Group of Companies

H. B. Drescher
Drescher—Mebius

Lawrence Ellis
Weinstock-Lubin Company

Jerry Fat
Frank Fat, Inc.
Frank Fat Properties

Wing Fat
Frank Fat’s Restaurant

Dalton G. Feldstein
Dalton Investment
Chairman 1985-1986

Stephen Fleming
River City Bank

E. W. Florence

Pacific Gas & Electric Company

Marcy Friedman
Arts Advocate

A. R. Gallaway, Jr.
Wright & Kimbrough
Chairman 1950-1957

2007-2009

1957-1958

2014-

2006-2007

2014-

1970-2013

2009-2010

1933-1944

1933-1958

2017-

1987-2003

1974-1992

2016-

1933-1952

2011-2012

1933-1959



A. Russel Gallaway, Jr.
Wright & Kimbrough
Chairman 1971-1972

Joseph S. Genshlea
Genshlea Law & Mediation
Chairman 2009-2010

A. E. Goddard
The Thomson-Diggs Company
Chairman 1940-1944

President Alexander Gonzalez
California State University, Sacramento

Wilbur Haines
Standard Oil Company

Thomas J. Hammer, Jr.
Shasta Linen Supply, Inc.
Chairman 1993-1994

C. Vernon Hansen
Crystal Cream & Butter Company

Elmer Harrold
Harrold Ford
Chairman 1996-1997

Harold B. Haught
Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Company

Gilman B. Haynes, Jr.
Wells Fargo Bank

Janis Heaphy
The Sacramento Bee

Archie Hefner
Hefner, Stark & Marois
Chairman 1983-1984

Richard W. Heldridge
Crocker-Citizens National Bank

H. H. Hendren
Sacramento Valley Insurance Agency

Chet P. Hewitt
Sierra Health Foundation

1960-1982

2003-2015

1928-1944

2010-2013

1946-1961

1983-2009

1963-1972

1986-1997

1970-1974

1961-1969

1998-2008

1973-1988

1963-1970

1971-1977

2010-2015



David M. Higgins, Sr.
Harbison-Mahony—Higgins Builders, Inc.

Harold S. Hook
California-Western States Life Insurance Company

Mark Jansen
Blue Diamond Growers

Chancellor Linda P.B. Katehi
University of California, Davis

Jon S. Kelly
Kelly Broadcasting

Fred W. Kiesel
California National Bank
Chairman 1926-1932

Sotiris K. Kolokotronis
SKK Developments
Chairman 2017

Ward Krebs
Wells Fargo Bank

Sarah Krevans
Sutter Health

J. Roy Kruse
California-Western States Life Insurance Company

0. J. Lacy
California-Western States Life Insurance Company

Edward L. Lammerding
StateNet
Chairman 1995-1996

H. Harold Leavey
California-Western States Life Insurance Company

Ed LeBaron
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman, LLP

Robert D. Livingston
Wells Fargo Bank
Chairman 1979-1980

Martha Lofgren

2002-2009

1972-1975

2015-

2010-2016

1995-1999

1926-1932

2009-

1956-1960

2010-2012

1933-1934

1935-1955

1984-2001

1968-1971

2002-2008

1970-1983

2016-



Brewer Lofgren LLP
Donna L. Lucas 2010-
Lucas Public Affairs

David J. Lucchetti 1996—-
Pacific Coast Building Products, Inc.

Rob Lynch 2012-2015
VSP

J. Hart Lyon 1971-1972
Weinstock’s

Michael Lyon 2007-2009

Lyon Real Estate

Frank MacBride, Jr. 1975-1991
MacBride Realty Company
Chairman 1989-1990

L. L. Madland 1947-1962
Crocker-Anglo National Bank
Chairman 1958-1960

Garry Maisel 2017-
Western Health Advantage

Len C. McCandliss 2002-2007
Sierra Health Foundation

C. K. McClatchy 1980-1985
McClatchy Newspapers

Jim McGrann 2016-2017
VSP Global

Kathy McKim 2016-2017
AT&T

Diane D. Miller 2009-
Wilcox, Miller & Nelson

Chairman 2015

Royal Miller 1948-1975

Sacramento Municipal Utilities District

Ronald J. Mittelstaedt 2010-2011
Waste Connections, Inc.

Alfred G. Montna 2010-2016
Montna Farms



David K. Murphy
John O. Bronson Company
Chairman 1999-2000

Robert E. Murphy

California—Western States Life Insurance Company

Chairman 1964-1966

J. L. Nagle
California Fruit Exchange

Mitchell W. Nathan
Bon Marche

Richard L. Niello, Jr.
The Niello Company

G. Wayne O’Brien
Standard Oil Company of CaliforniA

Thomas W. O’Neil, Jr.
Wallace, Delury & O’Neil, Inc.
Chairman 1987-1988

Sam Oki
Meta Information Services

Carl R. Otto
John F. Otto, Inc.
Chairman 2006

George W. Peltier
California National Bank

George C. Pollock
George Pollock Company
Chairman 1945-1949

Dr. Claire Pomeroy
UC Davis

Erwin Potts
McClatchy Newspapers

Michael Poulos

California—Western States Life Insurance Company

M. W. Proudfoot
Weinstock—Lubin Company

1989-2008

1956-1967

1933-1939

1933-1940

2007-

1965-1969

1974-2002

2001-2002

2001-2007

1933-1937

1938-1949

2012-2013

1994-2001

1979-1980

1959-1967



Frank C. Ramos
RAMCO Enterprises, Inc.

Kevin Ramos
Buzz Oates

Fred W. Read
California Fruit Exchange

Jeanne Reaves
River City Bank

Carlyle Reed
The Sacramento Union
Chairman 1975-1976

T. H. Richards, Jr.
Sacramento Foods
Chairman 1969-1970

Judson T. Riggs
Teichert, Inc.

Louis V. Riggs
Teichert, Inc.

Patricia M. Rodriguez
Kaiser Permanente

Dave Roughton
SAFE Credit Union

Jean Runyon
Runyon Saltzman & Einhorn

Dudley V. Saeltzer
McCormick-Saeltzer Company

I. Earl Sage
Bank of America

Art Savage
Sacramento River Cats

Susan Savage
Sacramento River Cats

1993-2015

2016-

1959-1963

2003-2009

1968-1982

1953-1982

2003-

1994-2002

2018-

2017-

1991-2005

1926-1927

1958-1963

2005-2009

2013-



Garth L. Scallon
M.P. Allen General Contractors
Chairman 1981-1982

Earl O. Schnetz
Old Home Bakers

Ralph Scurfield
The Scurfield Co.
Chairman 2001

Hardie C. Setzer
Setzer Forest Products

J. H. Skinner,
Bank of America
Chairman 1973-1974

Robert J. Slobe
North Sacramento Land Company
Chairman 2016

F. M. Small
California Fruit Exchange

Albert E. Smith
Wholesale Grocer

Joseph H. Stephens
Merchants National Bank

Scott Syphax
Syphax Strategic, Inc.

Patrick J. Talamantes
Greater Sacramento Economic Council

Michael J. Teel
Raley’s

Henry Teichert
A. Teichert & Son, Inc.
Chairman 1967-1968

Adolph Teichert, Jr.
A. Teichert & Son, Inc.

N. Connor Templeton
Mitchum, Jones and Templeton, Inc.
Chairman 1961-1963

1970-1997

1933-1956

1990-2001

1968-1989

1964-1976

2009-

1964-1969

1946-1949

1940-1944

2017-

2011-2017

1996-2002

1957-1990

1950-1952

1956-1970



Walter M. Tindell
Blue Anchor, Inc.

Charles W. Trainor
Trainor Fairbrook
Chairman 2014

Angelo K. Tsakopoulos
AKT Development

Chrysa Tsakopoulos Demos
AKT Investments

Roger J. Valine
Vision Service Plan

Stan O. Van Vleck
Van Vleck Ranch
Downey Brand, LLP
Cal Connected, LLC

John B. Vandenberg
Vandenberg Motors

B. F. Vandenberg, Jr.
Bank of America

Frank Washington
Crossings TV

Hilliard Welch
Bank of America

Frank R.J. Whittaker
The McClatchy Company

John A. Wickland, Il
Wickland Corporation
Chairman 2004-2005

J. Al Wickland, Jr.
Wickland Oil Company

Henry W. Wirz
SAFE Credit Union

Irving J. Woodin
California Fruit Exchange

W. C. Wright
Wright & Kimbrough

1970-1982

2008-

2011-2018

2019-

1998-2007

2011-

1972-1974

1935-1956

2015-2016

1933-1934

2008-2011

1997-

1983-1996

2010-2016

1940-1956

1942-1963



W. P. Wright
Wright Brothers

Robert E. Young
Robert E. Young Engineers
Chairman 1995

Michael Ziegler
PRIDE Industries

George E. Zoller
Capital National Bank

1964-1969

1983-1995

2004~-

1946-1947



